

## Pokriyal attends the 9th convocation of IIT Bhubaneswar

komalsingh 5 hours ago



Bhubaneswar: Federal Minister of Education Ramesh Pokhriyar "Nishank" attended the 9th convocation of IIT Bhubaneswar through a video conference as Chief Guest on Friday.

Pokhriyal congratulated all the institute graduates and their parents while greeting the students. He called on the students to work hard to cherish their dreams, despite the major challenges facing the coming era. He also reminded them of their contribution to the innovative teaching, learning and success of their alma mater, IIT Bhubaneswar. According to the official announcement, he praised the institute for its outstanding health, educational excellence, and research aura.

He especially praised the director and his team for promoting a global-class educational cream through several innovations during the pandemic and acting as a role model that the country can be proud of.

On this occasion, the Minister opened the IIT Bhubaneswar Student Activity Center (SAC), Play Court, and Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences Administration (SHSSM), adding them to the national infrastructure. He also announced the government's education policy (NEP-2020). of India will greatly help instill a future for freshmen that paves the way for comprehensive and interdisciplinary education.

In doing so, Minister of Education Sanjay Dotre congratulates the students and praises the work done by faculty, students and researchers to innovate the various technologies, innovations and research they have undertaken during the ongoing pandemic process. Did. He emphasized the overall growth of the students that IIT Bhubaneswar undertook in the course of his studies. Pokriyal attends the 9th convocation of IIT Bhubaneswar.

https://indianewsrepublic.com/pokryar-attends-the-9th-convocation-of-iit-bhubaneswar/102954/